
The Cabinet is a collaborative team of CH-UH District leaders, appointed by the Superintendent, whose purpose is to 
focus on student success through strategic decision-making regarding District policies, procedures and programs.
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Elizabeth Kirby
Superintendent 
e_kirby@chuh.org 
216-371-7330

Angele Latham
CFO/Treasurer 
a_latham@chuh.org 
216-320-2013

Sean Patton
Chief of HR &
Operations 
s_patton@chuh.org 
216-320-2030

Dr. Mike Jenkins
Chief Academic Officer 
m_jenkins@chuh.org 
216-320-2052

Allison Byrd
Director, Data, Research
& Assessment 
a_byrd@chuh.org 
216-320-2003

Sam Gifford
Director, Business
Services
s_gifford@chuh.org 
216-320-2220

Bob Swaggard
Director, College &
Career Readiness
r_swaggard@chuh.org 
216-320-2005

Rachael Coleman
Chief of Schools 
r_coleman@chuh.org 
216-320-2066

Dr. LaShonda
Abdussatar
Director, SEL &
Academic Support
l_abdussatar@chuh.org 
216-320-2044

Karen Liddell-
Anderson
Director, Student
Services
k_liddell@chuh.org 
216-371-7435

Cathan Cavanaugh
Supervisor,
Communications
c_cavanaugh@chuh.org 
216-320-2009

Nancy Peppler
Supervisor, Community
& School Partnerships
n_peppler@chuh.org 
216-320-2207

Lisa Hunt
Family Engagement
Specialist
l_hunt@chuh.org 
216-320-2204

Amanda Zapotechne
Coordinator,
Curriculum &
Instruction
a_zapotechne@chuh.org 
216-320-2052


